PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter R. Brink	05/02/2005
Ira S. Cohen	05/02/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Research Foundation of State University of New York	
Street Address:	35 State Street	
City:	Albany	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12207	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11792426

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)425-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 425 7200

Email: lcharles@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: DEBORAH A. SOMERVILLE

Address Line 1: ONE BROADWAY

Address Line 2: KENYON & KENYON LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13533/48303

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deborah A. Somerville

Total Attachments: 3

source=48303_SUNYAssignment#page1.tif source=48303_SUNYAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT S01034737 REEL: 023618 FRAME: 0883

source=48303_SUNYAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023618 FRAME: 0884

ASSIGNMENT OF PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

Ira S. Cohen, residing at 23 Hawks Nest Road, Stony Brook, NY 11790; and Peter R. Brink, residing at 101 Dyke Road, Setauket, NY 11733

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Research Foundation of State University of New York at Stony Brook a corporation of the State of New York having a place of business at Stony Brook, New York 11794, in the County of Suffolk and State of New York, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the provisional application for United States Patent, which is entitled

ASSAY SYSTEM FOR MONITORING THE EFFECTS OF GENETICALLY ENGINEERED CELLS TO ALTER FUNCTION OF A SYNCYTIUM

(United States Provisional Application No. 60/589,416, filed July 19, 2004)

and in and to said application and all non-provisional applications for United States Patent, including divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue thereof, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said provisional application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any

REEL: 023618 FRAME: 0885

other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States provisional patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all nonprovisional applications for United States Patent, including any divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue thereof, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 5/2/	2005 _	THE KLIND	[L.S.]
	wa [signature]	Peter R. Brink	
MICHELF LEVA	[printed name]		•
106 Celar St	[address]		
Centerench 74			
Date: 5/2/08 Of Witness:		Peter R. Brink	_[L.S.]
(jekis (John	[printed name]		
125 Som Com Ave	[address]		
Chite Welcher NY 11	<i>'934_</i>		

5/2/	Ira S. Cohen I.S.
die	Ira S. Cohen
Vinness: 777 CCV CV (September 1987)	
106 Cod as St [address]	
Postereach my	;
	A O O O
	() a & Cohen R.S.J
Date: 20 05	
Witness: [signature]	Ira S. Cohen
Orners Goed [printed name]	
DS Sour Ocen Ave [address]	man of
Centra Modicina NY 11934	•
•	псі
20	[L.S.]
Date:	
(printed name)	
[address]	
E-1675	
	[L.S.]
Date:	
Witness:[printed name]	en e
[address]	
	•
	·
	[L.S.]
Date:20	
Witness: [signature]	
(printed name)	
[address]	
20	[L.S.]
1)016:	
Witness:[signature] [printed name]	
[address]	